3/21/5

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01 FC:8021

RECC



 \mathbf{T}

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. N	Name of conveying party(ies	s) and execution date:	2. Name and address of	f receiving part	y(ies):
	Burgess, Brian 18 February 2005 Nolan, Benjamin 7 March 2005		Street Address: 4055 Faber Place Drive		
	, <u>-</u>	i March 2003		Charleston	FINANCE
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying □ Yes □ No	party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) addre □ Yes	ess(es) attached? No.	10
<u>⊠</u> A	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ange of Name			ECTION
	If this document is bei	ng filed together with a r	ew application, the execu	ition date of the	e annlica
Α.	Patent Application Num	nber(s): 11/013,003	B. Patent Number	With a	аррнои
A. 5.		Additional numbers att	B. Patent Number	(s):	
	Patent Application Num Name and address of par correspondence concerni	Additional numbers attempt to whom ng document should be Clark & Mortimer 3800 eet 1-2511	B. Patent Number (ached: □ Yes ⊠ No	cations and paten 1)	its involve
	Name and address of par correspondence concernimailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison Str. Chicago, Illinois 6066	Additional numbers att ty to whom ng document should be Clark & Mortimer 3800 eet 1-2511	B. Patent Number of application of the second of the secon	cations and paten 1)	its involve
	Name and address of par correspondence concernimailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Citicorp Center, Suite 500 West Madison Str. Chicago, Illinois 6066	Additional numbers att ty to whom ng document should be Clark & Mortimer 3800 eet 1-2511	B. Patent Number of application of application of the patent Number of Application of A	cations and paten 1)	its involve

PATENT REEL: 016382 FRAME: 0764

Assignment

Serial No.:	11/013,009	Filed:	December 14, 2004	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in Durable Lightweight Imaged Nonwoven Wipe and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Polymer Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 4055 Faber Place Drive, Suite Suite 201, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Polymer Group, Inc., (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony. The attorneys of record in such

Page 1 of 2

Senai No.:	11/013,009	Filed:	December	14, 2004
	are hereby authorized and			insert in this
Assignment the date	and serial number thereof	in the places prov	naea therefor.	
	X Ruz	Burgon	1	•
	Bria	M Dunges. an Burgess		
	Executed this 18	_day of	ruary	,2005.
State of arkens	<u>(1)</u>		0	
State of <u>Arkens</u> County of <u>Phlash</u>) ss.)			
on February	State and County aforesaid	Brian Burgess and	neared hefore m	ne a Notary
Public, in and for the	State and County aforesaid	d, and acknowled	ged that he/she	freely and
oluntarily subscribed	and executed the foregoin	ng Assignment for	the purposes a	nd uses
herein expressed.			the an interest of The control of the control of th	menumber and second mesodo supplies missioners of the second state of the second state of the second
	12.1	000		40 - 1440 B. C. C. C. Ja Geografie B. H. C. C. G. G. L.
SEAL)	XIII	R. Cuv Notary Public	- Ho Comm	
OLAL)		1		a considerative and a constant of the second
	My Commission Ex	opires: Upril	10,2011	·
	* * *	* *		
	Ben	jamin Nolan		
	Executed this	day of		,2005.
tate of)			
ounty of) ss.)			
n uhlic in and for the S	,2005, <u>Be</u> State and County aforesaid	<u>njamin Nolan</u> app	eared before me	e, a Notary
pluntarily subscribed plerein expressed.	and executed the foregoing	g Assignment for	the purposes ar	reely and nd uses
SEAL)		Notary Public		
-,		•		
	My Commission Ev	nires:		

Page 2 of 2

Assignment

Serial No.:	11/013,009	Filed:	December 14, 2004	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in Durable Lightweight Imaged Nonwoven Wipe and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Polymer Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 4055 Faber Place Drive, Suite 201, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Polymer Group, Inc., (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony. The attorneys of record in such

Page 1 of 2

	. •	•	
Serial No.:	11/013,009	Filed:	December 14, 2004
	tent are hereby authorized a late and serial number there		e undersigned to insert in this vided therefor.
	E	Brian Burgess	
	Executed this _	day of	,2005.
State of	 /		
County of) ss.)		
Public, in and for	,2009 the State and County afores ibed and executed the foreg d.	aid, and acknowled	ged that he/she freely and
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
	My Commission	Expires:	
	* :	* * * *	
	Bay	_ Halin	
	В	enjamin Nolan	
,	Executed this	Z day ofM	PRCK,2005.
State of Sauce County of Sauce	Jeesers)) ss.		
On	the State and County afores bed and executed the forego	aid,₊and acknowledç	peared before me, a Notary ged that he/she freely and the purposes and uses

(SEAL) Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_

RECORDED: 03/21/2005

to the Personal Common

top of the first Papernher 8, 2008

Page 2 of 2